503381744 07/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3428366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRIET L. ROBINSON	03/05/2003
JAMES M. SMITH	03/10/2003
JIAN HUA	03/10/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMORY UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	401 ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30322

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14137095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: smacdonald@kslaw.com Correspondent Name: STEPHEN MACDONALD Address Line 1: 1180 PEACHTREE ST Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18085/02084CON (105510) STEPHEN C. MACDONALD, PH.D. NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Stephen C. MacDonald/ **DATE SIGNED:** 07/07/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=02084US Assignment#page1.tif source=02084US_Assignment#page2.tif source=02084US_Assignment#page3.tif source=02084US_Assignment#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036013 FRAME: 0404 503381744

Attorney Docket No: 12804-006001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>HARRIET L. ROBINSON</u> of <u>Atlanta</u>, <u>Georgia</u>, <u>JAMES M. SMITH</u> of <u>Tucker</u>, <u>Georgia</u>, and <u>JIAN HUA</u> of <u>Decatur</u>, <u>Georgia</u>, hereby assign to: <u>Emory University</u>, a corporation of <u>Georgia</u> having a place of business at:

401 Administration Building Atlanta, GA 30322; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING AN IMMUNE RESPONSE, filed January 3, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/336,566; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

12304-009011 76 Attorney Docket No: 12804-005002 4-14-03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Dekalb Cty,
this 5th day of March , 2003	L.S.
HARRIET L. ROBINSON	
State of <u>Georgia</u> :	
: ss.	
County of Descall:	
	•
Before me this 5th day of March	, 20 <u></u>
appeared HARRIET L. ROBINSON known to me to be the per	rson whose name is subscribed to
the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed t	
for the purposes therein contained.	
Qendy O	ruse :
Notary Public	
My Commission Exp	pires: (2/26/05
[Notary's Seal Here]	

ουφονι κ Autorney Docket No: 12804-005002 4-14-03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at DeKaet Cong.
this 10th day of march, 2003
L.S.
JAMES M. SMITH
State of <u>Beaugin</u> :
: ss.
County of <u>DeKach</u> :
Before me this 10th day of much, 2063, personally
appeared JAMES M. SMITH known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for
the purposes therein contained.
Cindy Cress
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: $(2/26/05)$
[Notary's Seal Here]

D06001 & Auorney Docket No: 12804-005002 4-11-03

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at DeKarb Cty,
this 10th day of march, 2003
L.S.
ZIAN HUA
State of <u>Decesia</u> :
: ss.
State of <u>Decegia</u> : : ss. County of <u>Dellait</u> :
Before me this day of, 2003, personally
appeared JIAN HUA known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the
purposes therein contained.
Cendy Crois
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 12/26/05
[Notary's Seal Here]

20499205.doc